Joe and Kathy Baird Dispersal Sale
Bloomfield Livestock Market 641-664-2435
November 21, 2023 5:30 PM
Online bidding Cattle USA

Champion 4H Beef Of Merit Steer
lowa State Fair
Sire: GAR Ashland
Dam sells as Lot 12

Joe Cell 319-759-2372
Kathy Cell 319-759-2690



Joe and Kathy Baird Dispersal

+ Every cow Al sired

+ SM, SMAN, CHARSM, AN

+ Sell with mostly Al sired Sept and Oct calves at side, sired by Growth Fund and Iron Horse,
balance sired by sons of GAR Quantum

+ Closed herd for 50 years

+ 32% of the cattle sold on the rail last year graded prime, with a $61/cwt premium

+ This herd has produced 16 champ and reserve champ 4H Beef of Merit steers at the lowa
State Fair

+ Cows not exposed back. Ready to breed to bull of your choice

+ Cows and calves are vaccinated, wormed, and poured

+ Cows are on year-round Kent mineral program

I bought my first heifer when I was 10 years old, 65 years ago. In the mid 1960s, my Dad
went to the first central bull test station sale in the state of lowa and bought an Augus bull to
cross on our Polled Hereford cows.
In 1971, after graduating from lowa State, I came home and took over the family farm. We ran
a total Al program for 25 years. No clean up bulls. Since 1996, we Al every cow once
and turn the bulls in.
We have produced 16 champion and reserve champion 4H Beef of Merit steers at the lowa
State Fair. We also won Iowa Simmental Steer Futurity, pen of three and individual couple
of times.
At one time we ran 100 head of ewes and 100 cows until coyotes put us out of the sheep
business. We then ran 130-140 cows. Over the last 15 plus years, all our rented pastures have
gone to the next generation of owners and each has a new house, hunting cabin, or put in CRP
program. We currently have been running 25-30 cows on our own pastures.

With the exception of keeping two replacement heifers out of clean up bulls one year,

EVERY SIRE IN EACH COW’S PEDIGREE SINCE 1971 IS AN AI SIRE.
It has been our pleasure over the years to supply bulls to some of the finest cow/calf operators
in southeast lowa and west central Illinois.
Joe and Kathy Baird
26823 160th Ave
Morning Sun lowa 52640
Joe cell 319-759-2372 Kathy cell 319-759-2690



COW/CALF ID
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COW PEDIGREE
Upgrade x Lucky Dice
Upgrade x Red Reality
Upgrade x Lucky Dice

Upgrade x Aberdeen
Upgrade x Aberdeen
Earlybird x Ingenuity
Sundance x Aberdeen
Surefire x Full Power

Surefire x Upgrade

Surefire x Upgrade

Sundance x Upgrade
Sundance x Aberdeen
Sundance x Aberdeen
Sundance x Upgrade
Scalehouse x Full Power
Scalehouse x Upgrade
Scalehouse x Red Reality
Ungrade x Fast Track
Phoenix x Upgrade
Earlybird x Ingenuity
Ashland x Sundance

Ashland x Surefire

Combustion x Upgrade
“ombustion x Red Reality
Phoenix x Data Manager

Combustion x Upgrade

Baird Cattle 2023

COW BD
3/18/2014
9/23/2014
10/9/2014
10/9/2016
10/6/2017
10/12/2017
10/13/2017
9/29/2018
9/30/2018
10/6/2018
10/14/2018
10/17/2018
10/21/2018
10/23/20/18
9/26/2019
9/27/2019
9/28/2019
10/1/2019
10/2/2019
10/4/2019
9/10/2020
9/11/2020
9/23/2020
9/24/2020
9/26/2020
9/27/2020

AGE
9 yrs
9 yrs
9 yrs
7 yrs
6 yrs
6 yrs
6 yrs
5yrs
5 yrs
5yrs
5 yrs
5yrs
5 yrs
5yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
3 yrs
3 yrs
3 yrs
3 yrs
3 yrs
3 yrs

CALF BD
9/17/2023
9/9/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023
9/14/2023
9/8/2023
10/3/2023
10/23/2023
10/7/2023
9/30/2023
9/8/2023
9/15/2023
9/8/2023
9/16/2023

9/22/2023
9/18/2023
9/18/2023

9/11/2023
9/24/2023
9/8/2023
8/31/23
9/18/2023
9/2/2023
10/15/2023

SEX
Bull
Heifer
Bull
Bull
Bull
Heifer
Heifer
Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull
Heifer
Bull
Heifer

Bull
Heifer
Heifer

Bull
Bull
Bull
Bull
Heifer
Heifer
Bull

SIRE
Growth Fund
Growth Fund
Growth Fund
Growth Fund
Growth Fund
Growth Fund
Quantum Son
Quantum Son
Quantum Son
Quantum Son
Growth Fund
Growth Fund
Growth Fund
Growth Fund
Quantum Son
Growth Fund
Growth Fund
Growth Fund
Quantum Son
Growth Fund

Iron Horse
Iron Horse
Iron Horse
Iron Horse
Iron Horse
Quantum Son



