Joe and Kathy Baird Dispersal Sale Bloomfield Livestock Market 641-664-2435 November 21, 2023 5:30 PM Online bidding Cattle USA



Champion 4H Beef Of Merit Steer Iowa State Fair Sire: GAR Ashland Dam sells as Lot 12

> Joe Cell 319-759-2372 Kathy Cell 319-759-2690

## Joe and Kathy Baird Dispersal

- Every cow AI sired
- SM, SMAN, CHARSM, AN
- Sell with mostly AI sired Sept and Oct calves at side, sired by Growth Fund and Iron Horse, balance sired by sons of GAR Quantum
- Closed herd for 50 years
- 32% of the cattle sold on the rail last year graded prime, with a \$61/cwt premium
- This herd has produced 16 champ and reserve champ 4H Beef of Merit steers at the Iowa State Fair
- Cows not exposed back. Ready to breed to bull of your choice
- Cows and calves are vaccinated, wormed, and poured
- Cows are on year-round Kent mineral program

I bought my first heifer when I was 10 years old, 65 years ago. In the mid 1960s, my Dad went to the first central bull test station sale in the state of Iowa and bought an Augus bull to cross on our Polled Hereford cows.

In 1971, after graduating from Iowa State, I came home and took over the family farm. We ran a total AI program for 25 years. No clean up bulls. Since 1996, we AI every cow once and turn the bulls in.

We have produced 16 champion and reserve champion 4H Beef of Merit steers at the Iowa State Fair. We also won Iowa Simmental Steer Futurity, pen of three and individual couple of times.

At one time we ran 100 head of ewes and 100 cows until coyotes put us out of the sheep business. We then ran 130-140 cows. Over the last 15 plus years, all our rented pastures have gone to the next generation of owners and each has a new house, hunting cabin, or put in CRP program. We currently have been running 25-30 cows on our own pastures.

With the exception of keeping two replacement heifers out of clean up bulls one year,

EVERY SIRE IN EACH COW'S PEDIGREE SINCE 1971 IS AN AI SIRE.

It has been our pleasure over the years to supply bulls to some of the finest cow/calf operators in southeast Iowa and west central Illinois.

Joe and Kathy Baird 26823 160th Ave Morning Sun Iowa 52640 Joe cell 319-759-2372 Kathy cell 319-759-2690

COW/CALF ID	COW PEDIGREE	COW BD	AGE	CALF BD	SEX	SIRE
	Upgrade x Lucky Dice	3/18/2014	-	9/17/2023	Bull	Growth Fund
1	Upgrade x Red Reality		9 yrs		Heifer	
2	10 ,	9/23/2014	9 yrs	9/9/2023		Growth Fund
3	Upgrade x Lucky Dice	10/9/2014	9 yrs	9/18/2023	Bull	Growth Fund
4	Upgrade x Aberdeen	10/9/2016	7 yrs	9/18/2023	Bull	Growth Fund
5	Upgrade x Aberdeen	10/6/2017	6 yrs	9/14/2023	Bull	Growth Fund
6	Earlybird x Ingenuity	10/12/2017	6 yrs	9/8/2023	Heifer	Growth Fund
7	Sundance x Aberdeen	10/13/2017	6 yrs	10/3/2023	Heifer	Quantum Son
8	Surefire x Full Power	9/29/2018	5 yrs	10/23/2023	Bull	Quantum Son
9	Surefire x Upgrade	9/30/2018	5 yrs	10/7/2023	Bull	Quantum Son
10	Surefire x Upgrade	10/6/2018	5 yrs	9/30/2023	Bull	Quantum Son
11	Sundance x Upgrade	10/14/2018	5 yrs	9/8/2023	Bull	Growth Fund
12	Sundance x Aberdeen	10/17/2018	5 yrs	9/15/2023	Heifer	Growth Fund
13	Sundance x Aberdeen	10/21/2018	5 yrs	9/8/2023	Bull	Growth Fund
14	Sundance x Upgrade	10/23/20/18	5 yrs	9/16/2023	Heifer	Growth Fund
15	Scalehouse x Full Power	9/26/2019	4 yrs			Quantum Son
16	Scalehouse x Upgrade	9/27/2019	4 yrs	9/22/2023	Bull	Growth Fund
17	Scalehouse x Red Reality	9/28/2019	4 yrs	9/18/2023	Heifer	Growth Fund
18	Ungrade x Fast Track	10/1/2019	4 yrs	9/18/2023	Heifer	Growth Fund
19	Phoenix x Upgrade	10/2/2019	4 yrs			Quantum Son
20	Earlybird x Ingenuity	10/4/2019	4 yrs	9/11/2023	Bull	Growth Fund
21	Ashland x Sundance	9/10/2020	3 yrs	9/24/2023	Bull	Iron Horse
22	Ashland x Surefire	9/11/2020	3 yrs	9/8/2023	Bull	Iron Horse
23	Combustion x Upgrade	9/23/2020	3 yrs	8/31/23	Bull	Iron Horse
24	Combustion x Red Reality	9/24/2020	3 yrs	9/18/2023	Heifer	Iron Horse
25	Phoenix x Data Manager	9/26/2020	3 yrs	9/2/2023	Heifer	Iron Horse
26	Combustion x Upgrade	9/27/2020	3 yrs	10/15/2023	Bull	Quantum Son
-0		, <b>_</b>	2 915	10,10,2023	Eun	X unituili Doll